THE PROPERTY IS ZONED: RESIDENTIAL 

1. The Purchaser shall in addition to the Sheriff's commission, which is 6% (six percent) 

on the first R100 000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Rand) of the proceeds of the sale and 

thereafter 3.5% (Three comma Five percent) on R100 001.00 (One Hundred Thousand and 

One Rand) to R100 000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Rand) to R400 000.00 (Four Hundred 

Thousand Rand) and 1.5% (One point Five percent) on the balance of the proceed of the 

Sale plus VAT, subject to a maximum commission of R40 000.00 in total and a minimum of